(Opening of Abyss until Leaving the Ark) lastet exactly 360 days. 

2. The account of our End Times (Trumpet #4) does also state a 360-year-calendar. 
When we divide the 1260 days / 42 months, we receive exactly 30 days. 

And I will grant authority to my two witnesses, and they will prophesy for one 
thousand two hundred sixty days [1260 / 3.5 years = 360 days], dressed in 
sackcloth.”

Rev
11:3

And a mouth was given to him speaking great things and blasphemies, 
and authority to act was given to him for forty-two months [42 x 30 = 
1260 days (3.5 years)].

·  We know today that the distance moon-earth